
Construction Summary
              Jackson County City of Cottondale

Project Title: Cottondale Sprayfield Generator
Contract Name: City of Cottondale Sprayfield Pump Station

Project FPID # HMGP-4399-095-R & CDBG-DR--M0158 DHM Project ID # COT22SF

Work performed the week of:                 April 18, 2024      Through January 9, 2025

City of Marianna Contact: James Elmore, Mayor Engineer of Record David H. Melvin, DHM Engineering 
Civil Designer John Udochi, DHM Engineering

Contractor Project Mgr: Kenny Strange - Kenny Strange Electric CEI Project Mgr: Brett Davis, DHM Engineering
Contractor Owner: Adam Reveal - Kenny Strange Electric Project Inspector : Rick Harrell, DHM Engineering

Distribute To: James Elmore, Mayor David Melvin, DHM Engineering
Sherri McBride, City Clerk Jake Mathis, DHM Engineering
Kenny Strange, Kenny Strange Electric John Udochi, DHM Engineering
Adam Reveal, Kenny Strange Electric Paula Weeks, DHM Engineering

Brent Melvin, DHM Engineering
Rick Harrell, DHM Engineering

Total Contract Days: 210 * See project changes
Notice To Proceed Date: April 18, 2024 Contract Day: 267    below
Substantial Completion Date: October 15, 2024 Substantial Days Remaining: -86
Final Completion Date: November 14, 2024 Final Days Remaining: -56  
Original Contract Amount: $186,550.00 Total Weather Days: 0
SA / WCO's Approved    No. 0 $0.00 Total Holidays: 6
Additional with WCO Total $186,550.00 Total Contract with Additional Days: 216
Pay Estimate Approved  No.   2 $31,950.40 17%
Estimated Constr. Complete: 50%
Contract Time Used: 127%

Project is on Schedule? X Yes No

 Description of Work:
Accomplishments: 
Prime: Kenny Strange Electric- Subcontractor:
Poured concrete pad for generator.
Generator delivered onsite 12/20/2024
Erected electrical riser

Current Activities:
Prime: Kenny Strange Electric- Subcontractor:
Installing conduit runs/electrical.
Generator startup scheduled for January 21, 2025.

Holiday & Weather Days
Holiday's = Memorial Day, 4th of July, Labor Day, Thanksgiving, Christmas, New Years
Weather days =   

Pending Issues:
None*

Potential Problems:
None*

Project Changes:
Due to long lead time on generator, additional contract days will be added at the end of project via change order.

Near Future:

17%

50%

127%

0%
20%
40%
60%
80%

100%
120%
140%

Pay Request Approved

Estimated Construction
Complete

Contract Time Used

_____________________________________
Brett Davis
Construction Project Manager

      Photos Attached



Cottondale Sprayfield Generator

Prime: Kenny Strange Electric-


	Worksheets
	Report 

	Charts

